ORIGINAL PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO § 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. (2005) Appeal from the Ballot Title Setting Board

IN THE MATTER OF THE TITLE, BALLOT TITLE AND SUBMISSION CLAUSE, FOR 2005-2006, #90

Petitioners:

BENNET S. AISENBERG and FEDERICO C. ALVAREZ, Objectors,

and Ve

Respondents:

JOHN K. ANDREWS, JR., and KATHLEEN A. LECRONE, Proponents,

and

Title Board:

WILLIAM A. HOBBS, JASON DUNN, and DAN CARTIN.

2006

Mark G. Grueskin, #14621 Daniel C. Stiles, #35695 Isaacson Rosenbaum, P.C. 633 17th St, Ste. 2200 Denver, CO 80202 Paid \$75.00

John Suthers Attorney General Maurice G. Knaizer Deputy Attorney General (303) 866-5380

Apr.	,2	6 Petition for Review of Final Action	<u>f</u>				
∥ -		Ballot Title Setting Board Concerning	g May	17	Petitioners' Opening Brief was		
		Proposed Initiative 2005-2006 #9	11.		scanned and emailed to K. Salaz	_	
		("Term Limits on Court of Appea	s			_	
		and Supreme Court Judges") filed.	May	19	Circulated		
Apr.	27 ORDER –Parties file simultaneou						
		briefs on or before 5/17/06.	May	25	ORDER - the actions of the		
		FURTHER ORDERED – all brie	ts		Title Board are AFFIRMED.		
 	-	shall be filed and served upo	n		EN BANC.		
		opposing parties by hand delivery,	or				
		through an overnight delivery service	11		·		
	*	Simultaneous briefs DUE: 5/17/06					
Мау	16	Brief of Title Board. Filed.					
Mari	16	Duick of mills possed					
May	10	Brief of Title Board, scanned and emailed to Karen Salaz.					
		and emailed to karen Saraz.					
		·	-,*				
May	17	Petitioner's Opening Brief.					
		Filed.					
			۴			_	
1			1	 	 		

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

Court Address:

2 East 14th Avenue

Denver, Colorado 80203

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO

§ 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. (2005)

Appeal from the Ballot Title Setting Board

Petitioners:

BENNETT S. AISENBERG and FEDERICO C.

ALVAREZ, Objectors,

v.

Respondents:

JOHN K. ANDREWS, JR. and KATHLEEN A.

LeCRONE, Proponents,

and

Title Board:

WILLIAM A. HOBBS, JASON DUNN, and DAN

CARTIN

Attorneys for Petitioners:

Mark G. Grueskin, #14621

Daniel C. Stiles, #35695

Isaacson Rosenbaum P.C.

633 17th Street, Suite 2200

Denver, Colorado 80202

Phone Number: 303-292-5656

Fax Number: 303-292-3152

E-mail: mgrueskin@ir-law.com; dstiles@ir-

law.com

FILED IN THE SUPPEME COURT

APR 2 6 2006

OF THE STATE OF COLORADO SUSAN J. FESTAG, CLERK

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case No.:

065A131

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAC	GE
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE PHRASE "TERM LIMITS" IS NOT A CATCH PHRASE	3
II. THE TITLE BOARD PROPERLY REJECTED THE REQUEST TO DEFINE "PROVISIONAL TERM"	6
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES	
In re the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary Pertaining to the Proposed Tobacco Tax, 830 P.2d 984 (Colo. 1992)	8
In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause and Summary for 1999-2000 #258(A), 4 P.3d 1094 (Colo. 2000)	3
In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 #227 and #228, 3 P.3d 1 (Colo. 2000)	3
In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 #29, 972 P.2d 257 (Colo. 1999)	6
In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary Pertaining to the Proposed Initiative Designated "Governmental Business", 875 P.2d 871 (Colo. 1994)	8
In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission, and Summary for 1999-2000 #104, 987 P.2d 249 (Colo. 1999)	6
CONSTITUTIONS	
Colo. Const. art. VI	1
Colo. Const. art. VI, § 20(1)	7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
2002 Ballot Information Booklet, Research Publication No. 502-10 (2002)	5
An Analysis of 1990 Ballot Proposals (1990)	4
An Analysis of 1994 Ballot Proposals, Research Publication No. 392 (1994)	4
An Analysis of 1996 Ballot Proposals, Research Publication No. 415 (1996)	5
Black's Law Dictionary (7th ed. 1999)	8
